

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18379-18384/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No. 2469/2004 & WP No. 2470/2004 & WP No. 2471/2004 & WP No. 3911/2004 & WP No. 4831/2004 & WP No. 5697/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NAGENDRA CHANDRA ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.Singh, Sr. adv.

Mr. S.Pinaki, Mr.K.Poddar,

Mr. K.Ranjan and

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that the issue involved in the petitions namely "to what extent the appointments made de hors the service rules or in breach of the statutory provision contained in the Act and Rules cannot be recognised by the Court and accorded judicial approval" is pending before the Constitution Bench in CA Nos.3595-3612/99.

List these matters after the decision of the Constitution Bench in the above matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER